



Let it be known: This charter confirms the establishment of the

Grand Chapter of California

Widows Sons Masonic Riders Association

All rights and privileges are granted therein under the auspices of the Widows Sons Masonic Riders Association.

This charter is granted without restriction or limitation so long as the chapter remains in accordance with the California Grand Chapter By Laws, maintains the minimum number of members, maintains the highest standards of Masonic Conduct, and answers to all edicts and By Laws of the Widows Sons Masonic Riders Association.

This charter is issued in good faith and with fraternal respect, and is revocable only by the Widows Sons Masonic Riders Association.

Enacted this 1st Day of April 2014

Carl A. Davenport Founder of the Widows Sons MR